
AMENDMENT NO.1  

August 7, 2017  

 

 

  

 

Sub: Amendment to the tender for Supply of Wallet & Carton   

Ref: Tender No: PUR/08/R1/PQ/CP/8-G/2017-18  

  

With reference to the above, we hereby incorporate the following amendment to the tender 

documents as detailed below:-      

 

Amendment No. 01    

 

1. Specification Schedule A1 & Schedule A2 and Price Bid Schedule I REV & I REV 

added. 

 2. The last date of date for receipt and opening of bid of the above referred tender 

has been amended as follows.  

   

   

a) Last date and time of receipt of tender     : 16.08.2017; 15.00 Hrs  

b) Date and time of opening tender                 : 16.08.2017; 15.30 Hrs  

   

   

SENIOR MANGER (PURCHASE)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

SCHEDULE – A1 

TECHNICAL BID 

 

SPECIFICATION: - CONDOM WALLETS & CARTONS (BRANDED/EXPORT) 

Sl 

no. 
SCHEME WALLET 

1 

MOODS 3' s wallet  -

PICTURE  

 

  Dimensions ( ID) : 65 X 65 X 15mm ( LXBXH ). 

• Four colour Printing. 

• 250 G.S.M.CoatedDuplex  board grey back and gloss UV 

Varnish. 

•  Die punching and pasting 

• Batch stamping area 20x14mm ( LXB ) should be free 

from varnish.                                                                            •  

Pasting should not be in the front panel  

2 

MOODS Premium Pack 

3’s WALLET 

 

Dimensions ( ID) : 65 X 65 X 15 mm( LXBXH ).  

• 300 G.S.M  Superchromo board with white back and 

gloss UV Varnish  

• Four colour printing.  

• Die punching and pasting.  

• Joint should not be on the front panel.  

• Batch stamping area should be free from  varnish. 

Dotted 3’s – Embossing on dots 

Ribbed 3’s – Silver colouring on ribs                                                  

Embossing on design for Strawberry 3's 

3 
EXPORT 3’S WALLET  -

15MM CHROMO 

Dimensions (ID) (mm) : 65 x65 x 15 (LXBXH). No.of 

colours: FOUR .G.S.M : 250 

Material: ITC/Equivalent  Super Chromo Board with 

white back with gloss UV varnish. Die punching & 

pasting.                    Batch stamping area (20*14) mm 

should be free from varnish. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



4 
CARTON-TANGO SIRE / 

similar schemes 

 Dimension (ID): 175 x 165 x 72 mm ( LX B X H ).    

• Four colour printing. • 350GSM ITC Bhadrachalam/equivalent 

duplex board with White back. 

• After print & IR varnish. Top open type   without inside 

lamination• Die punching and pasting. 

Dimension (ID): 175 x 165 x 72 mm ( LX B X H ).    

• Four colour printing.  

• 400GSM ITC Bhadrachalam/equivalent duplex board with 

White back. 

• After print & IR varnish. Top open type   without inside 

lamination• Die punching and pasting. 

5 
EXPORT CARTON-1  

 

UNFPA / BRAZIL / 

IDA/Similar Schemes 

• Dimensions(ID) : 175 X 165 X 67 mm( LX B X H ) 

• Top open/Side open type (165mm side)with IR varnish 

• Total GSM - 350 

• ITC Bhadrachalam /equivalent Duplex board with Grey back.   

• Single colour colour printing. .(BRAZIL (Black) / (Blue)UNFPA  

• Batch stamping area should be free from varnish. 

 

• Top open/Side open type (165mm side)with IR varnish 

• Total GSM - 400• ITC Bhadrachalam /equivalent Duplex board 

with Grey back.  • Single colour colour printing. .(BRAZIL (Black) 

/ (Blue)UNFPA • Batch stamping area should be free from 

varnish. 

6 EXPORT CARTON-2 

DUPLEX 

 

Protec Bulk / Similar 

Schemes 

• Dimensions (ID) : 185 X 170 X 70 mm (LXBXH). 

• 350 GSM ITC Bhadrachalam /equivalent Duplex board white 

back. Side open at 170 mm side 

• Four colour printing.  

• IR varnish. • Stamping area should be free from Varnish. 

 

Dimensions (ID) : 185 X 170 X 70 mm (LXBXH). 

• 400 GSM ITC Bhadrachalam /equivalent Duplex board white 

back. Side open at 170 mm side 

• Four colour printing. • IR varnish.  

• Stamping area should be free from Varnish. 

7 EXPORT CARTON-2 

CYBER XL 

 

Protec Bulk / Similar 

Schemes 

• Dimensions (ID) : 185 X 170 X 70 mm (LXBXH). 

• 350 GSM ITC Bhadrachalam/equivalentCyberXL. Side open at 

170 mm side• Four colour printing.  

• IR varnish. • Stamping area should be free from Varnish. 

 

Dimensions (ID) : 185 X 170 X 70 mm (LXBXH). 

• 400 GSM ITC Bhadrachalam/equivalentCyberXL. Side open at 

170 mm side• Four colour printing.  

• IR varnish.• Stamping area should be free from Varnish. 

8 

CARTON -

NEPAL/SIMILAR 

SCHEMES 

Material           : ITC Bhadrachalam /equivalent Duplex 

board.•No.of Colours   : Two (Blue & Black).•GSM                : 

350.•Dimensions(ID): 230X115X60  (LxBXH) (mm)•Others             

: side open type with Varnish on the outside and lamination on 

the inner side .." 

 

Material           : ITC Bhadrachalam /equivalent Duplex 

board.•No.of Colours   : Two (Blue & Black).•GSM                : 

400•Dimensions(ID): 230X115X60  (LxBXH) (mm)•Others             

: side open type with Varnish on the outside and lamination on 

the inner side .." 



 

SCHEDULE – A2 

Page 1 of 2 

TECHNICAL BID  

SPECIFICATION -  WALLET(GOVT.SCHEMES) 

NAME OF ITEM SPECIFICATION 

 WALLET FOR 

DELUXE/FREE SUPPLY 

/NACO 

Dimension ( ID):60x58x23 mm (LxBxH)GSM-250.Material  -

Coated Duplex board with grey back.Colour: Four.Matt UV 

varnish. Batch stamping area should be free from UV varnish .                          

Joint should not be in the front panel 

WALLET FOR 

ASHA(OLD) 

Dimensions(ID): 60x65x15 (MM)(LXBXH), 

Material : 250GSM 

Duplex board with Matt UV varnish, 

Four colour printing 

WALLET FOR ASHA 

/SMO3’s 

Dimensions(ID): 60x58x15 (MM)(LXBXH).GSM : 250.Material  

:Coated Duplex board with grey back. Matt UV varnish,Number 

of colours :Four   Batch stamping area should be free from 

Varnish. joint should not be in the front panel 

WALLET FOR SMO 7'S 

Dimensions (ID): 115 X 60 X 18 mm (LXBXH), 4 Colour 

Printing. Coated Duplex board with grey back .Matt UV 

Varnish. Total GSM is 250.Batch stamping area should be free 

from UV Varnish. 

 WALLET FOR SMO 4’S 

Material : Coated Duplex board with grey back.Four Colour 

Printing. Dimensions (ID) (mm) : 60x58x18 (LxBxH). 250 GSM. 

Matt UV VARNISH .Die punching & pasting Batch stamping 

area should be free from varnish.joint should not be in the 

front panel 

 WALLET FOR RAKSHAK 

5'S DOTTED 

Material : Coated Duplex board with grey back. Four Colour 

Printing. Dimensions (ID) (mm) : 65 X 65 X 25 (LxBxH). 250 

GSM. Finish :  Matt UV VARNISH. Die punching & pasting. 

 WALLET FOR RAKSHAK 

5'S DOTTED 

Material : Coated Duplex board with grey back. Four Colour 

Printing. Dimensions (ID) (mm) : 65 X 65 X 25 (LxBxH). 250 

GSM. Finish :  Matt UV VARNISH. Die punching & pasting. 

 WALLET FOR RAKSHAK 

10'S  

Material : Coated Duplex board with grey back.Four Colour 

Printing.Dimensions (ID) (mm) : 115 X 60 X 23 (LxBxH). 250 

GSM. Matt UV VARNISH.Die punching & pasting Batch 

stamping area should be free from varnish.joint should not be 

in the front panel 

 WALLET FOR JOSH 6's 

DOTTED 

Material : Coated Duplex board with grey back.Four Colour 

Printing.Dimensions (ID) (mm) : 60 X 60 X 26 (LxBxH). 250 

GSM. Matt UV VARNISH.Die punching & pasting Batch 

stamping area should be free from varnish.joint should not be 

in the front panel. 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRICE BID 

 

SCHEDULE 1 REV- RATE SCHEDULE FOR PEROORKADA FACTORY  

 

SCHEDULE I1 REV –RATE SCHEDULE FOR KANAGALA FACTORY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SCHEDULE 1 REV 

Page 1of 3 

PRICE BID – RATE SCHEDULE FOR SUPPLY TO PEROORKADA FACTORY, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

ITEM:CARTONS & WALLETS 

NAME OF TENDERER: 

 

 

SL 

NO 

 

Please see 

Specification of 

Schedule – A1 of 

Technical bid for 

detailed Spec. 

Qty in Nos. Rate/1000 Numbers 

Basic Price  

(Inclusive of  

Unit price ,Packing 

& forwarding, 

Insurance & 

freight etc  (Rs) 

 

 

GST (Rs) 

Total 

Delivered 

Price 

(Rs) 

1 
MOODS 3' s wallet  -

PICTURE  
29,070,000 

   

2 
MOODS Premium 

Pack 3’s -WALLET 
85,00,000 

   

3 
EXPORT 3’S WALLET  

-15MM CHROMO 
16,900,000 

   

4 

TANGO SIRE / 

similar schemes- Top 

open type -350 GSM   

175000 

   

TANGO SIRE / 

similar schemes- Top 

open type -400GSM   

175000 

   

5 

EXPORT CARTON-1 

UNFPA / BRAZIL / 

IDA/Similar 

Schemes-TOP OPEN-

350GSM 

50000 

   

EXPORT CARTON-1 

UNFPA / BRAZIL / 

IDA/Similar 

Schemes-TOP OPEN-

400 GSM 

50000 

   

6 

EXPORT CARTON-1 

UNFPA / BRAZIL / 

IDA/Similar Schemes-

SIDE OPEN-350GSM 

3500000 

   



EXPORT CARTON-1 

UNFPA / BRAZIL / 

IDA/Similar Schemes-

SIDE OPEN-400 GSM 

3500000 

   

 

 

SCHEDULE 1 REV 

Page 2 of 3 

PRICE BID – RATE SCHEDULE FOR SUPPLY TO PEROORKADA FACTORY, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

ITEM:CARTON  

 

 

SL 

NO 

 

Please see 

Specification of 

Schedule – A1 of 

Technical bid for 

detailed Spec. 

Qty in 

Nos. 

Rate/1000 Numbers 

Basic Price  

(Inclusive of  

Unit price ,Packing 

& forwarding, 

Insurance & 

freight etc  (Rs) 

 

 

GST (Rs) 

Total 

Delivered 

Price 

(Rs) 

7 

EXPORT CARTON-2 

DUPLEX 

Protec Bulk / Similar 

Schemes-350GSM 

530000 

   

EXPORT CARTON-2 

DUPLEX 

Protec Bulk / Similar 

Schemes-400 GSM 

530000 

   

8 

EXPORT CARTON-2 

CYBER XL 

Protec Bulk / Similar 

Schemes-350GSM 

530000 

   

EXPORT CARTON-2 

CYBER XL 

Protec Bulk / Similar 

Schemes-400 GSM 

530000 

   

9 

NEPAL/SIMILAR 

SCHEMES-350GSM 
100000 

   

NEPAL/SIMILAR 

SCHEMES-400 GSM 
100000 

   

 

 



SCHEDULE 1 REV 

                                                                                                                          Page 3 of 3 

PRICE BID – RATE SCHEDULE FOR SUPPLY TO PEROORKADA FACTORY, 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

ITEM:WALLETS 

 

 

SL 

NO 

 

Please see 

Specification of 

Schedule – A1 of 

Technical bid for 

detailed Spec. 

Qty in Nos. Rate/1000 Numbers 

Basic Price  

(Inclusive of  

Unit price ,Packing 

& forwarding, 

Insurance & 

freight etc  (Rs) 

 

 

GST (Rs) 

Total 

Delivered 

Price 

(Rs) 

1 
 WALLET FOR 

DELUXE/FREE 

SUPPLY /NACO 

 

 

 

242,400,000 

   

2 
 WALLET FOR 

SMO 3'S  

 

 

 

878,80,000 

   

3 WALLET FOR 

ASHA(OLD) 

 

2000000 

   

4 
WALLET FOR 

SMO 7'S 

 

 

 

375,12,500 

   

5 
 WALLET FOR 

SMO 4'S  

 

 

 

633,25,000 

   

6  WALLET FOR 

RAKSHAK 5'S 

DOTTED 

 

 

 

2,020,000 

   

7 
 WALLET FOR 

RAKSHAK 10'S  

 

 

 

2,020,000 

   

8 

 WALLET FOR 

JOSH 6's 

DOTTED 

 

 

 

8,417,500 

   

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

SCHEDULE – II REV 

 

PRICE BID – RATE SCHEDULE FOR SUPPLY TO KANAGALA FACTORY, BELGAUM 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

 

ITEM:WALLETS 

 

 

SL 

NO 

 

Please see 

Specification of 

Schedule – A1 of 

Technical bid for 

detailed Spec. 

Qty in Nos. Rate/1000 Numbers 

Basic Price  

(Inclusive of  

Unit price ,Packing 

& forwarding, 

Insurance & 

freight etc  (Rs) 

 

 

GST (Rs) 

Total 

Delivered 

Price 

(Rs) 

 

 

1 

 WALLET FOR 

DELUXE/FREE 

SUPPLY /NACO 

 

 

 

503,80,000 

 

   

 

 

3 

 WALLET FOR 

SMO 3'S  

 

 

739,57,000 
 

   

 

 

4 

WALLET FOR 

SMO 7'S 

 

 

 

28,82,000 
 

   

 

 

5 

 WALLET FOR 

RAKSHAK 4'S  

 

 

 

50,40,000 
 

   

 

 

6 

WALLET FOR 

RAKSHAK 10'S 

 

 

 

2,160,000 
 

   

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


